

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

## Office of the Municipal Mayor

Email Address: vic.palangdan@gmail.com

## **EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2** Series of 2018

AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 7, SERIES OF 2017.

WHEREAS, to facilitate the preparation of the Forest Land Use Plan of the municipality. the Local Chief Executive issued Executive Order No. 7, series of 2017 creating the FLUP-TWG and the FLUP Team and defining their respective functions;

WHEREAS, the inclusion of other offices and/or agencies is deemed necessary considering the relevance of their respective roles and mandate as far as the Forest Land Use Plan is concerned;

NOW THEREFORE I, ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law as Municipal Mayor of Itogon, Benguet, hereby amend certain provisions of Executive Order No. 7, 2017 as follows:

Section 1. The composition of the FLUP-TWG under section 1 of E.O. No. 7, series of 2017 is hereby amended as follows:

Chairperson:

Chairman of the S.B. Committee on Environment

Vice Chairperson:

The Municipal Planning and Development Coordinator

Members:

MENRO-designate MDRRM Officer

The respective heads of the following offices/agencies, bureaus, organizations or their duly authorized representatives:

- 1. Municipal Agriculture Office
- 2. Municipal Engineering Office
- 3. Liga ng mga Barangay
- 4. DENR-CAR
- 5. Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
- 6. Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office
- 7. National Commission on Indigenous Peoples
- 8. Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources
- 9. Itogon Municipal Police Station
- 10. Bureau of Fire Protection
- 11. Municipal Federation of Small Scale Miners
- 12. Brangay Loacan Organic Farmers Association
- 13. Irrigators Association
- 14. Community-based Forest Management Association (if there be any)

Section 2. The IEC/Advocacy and Documentation Team created under section 7 of E.O. No. 7, series of 2017 is hereby amended to be composed of the following:

Page two							•••				• • •			
Executive Ord	ler	No	0 2	2	se	ri	es	0	f	2	0	18	3.	

IEC/Advocacy & Documentation Team: Engr. Benny Apidos, Mr. Johnny Depalog, Mr. Nestor Camado Jr., Ms. Rosita Bar gaso and Ms. Rhodora G. Parian.

**Section 3.** All Executive Orders or parts thereof inconsistent with this Order of parts hereof are deemed repealed or modified accordingly.

Section 4. This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

LET copies of this ORDER be furnished all concerned for information.

DONE this 18th day of April, 2018 at Itogon, Benguet.

ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN Municipal Mayor